502624690 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2671300

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | MISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|---|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ATA | | | | |
| | | N | Name | Execution Date | |
| MICHAEL SIGALOV | | | 03/01/2011 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | |
| Name: | | | | | |
| Street Address: | MINTFLOWER | R PLACI | E, 4TH FLOOR | | |
| Internal Address: | 8-PAR-LA-VIL | LE ROA | AD | | |
| City: | HAMILTON | | | | |
| State/Country: | BERMUDA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | HM08 | | | | |
| Property Ty | | | Number | | |
| | | 129266 | | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: | /ре | 129266 | | | |
| | /pe | | 664 | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | /pe /ATA | 129266 2)408-44 2) 408-40 | 900 | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Date of the property Ty Fax Number: Phone: Email: | /pe PATA (202 (202 anna | 2)408-44 2) 408-40 a.o'conn | 664 900 900 or@finnegan.com | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Date of the control of the contro | ATA (202 (202 anna | 2)408-44 2) 408-40 a.o'conn | 664 900 900 or@finnegan.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Phone: Email: | ATA (202 (202 anna sent via US Ma | 2)408-44 2) 408-40 a.o'conn iil when | 564 500 500 For@finnegan.com 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 60 | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be a Correspondent Name: | ATA (202 (202 anna sent via US Mai FINN 901 | 2)408-44 2) 408-40 a.o'conn iil when NEGAN, NEW YO | 664 900 900 or@finnegan.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be a Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA (202 (202 anna sent via US Ma FINN 901 WAS | 2)408-44 2) 408-40 a.o'conn iil when NEGAN, NEW YO | 664 000 000 or@finnegan.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. HENDERSON, FARABOW ET AL. ORK AVENUE NW | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Date of the content of the conten | ATA (202 (202 anna sent via US Mai FINN 901 WAS | 2)408-44 2) 408-40 a.o'conn iil when NEGAN, NEW YO | 664 400 5000 600@finnegan.com 600 for@finnegan.com 600 for@fi | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be a Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | ATA (202 (202 anna sent via US Mai FINN 901 WAS | 2)408-44 2) 408-40 a.o'conn iil when NEGAN, NEW YO | 100 1000 1 | | |

PATENT REEL: 031912 FRAME: 0137

source=FRT US 11254.0041 assignment singed by Michael#page3.tif

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11254.0041-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

FERRITE-INDUCED SPATIAL MODIFICATION OF EM FIELD PATTERNS

for which I/We filed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 2, 2010 (Application No. 12/926,664); and

WHEREAS, Goji Ltd., a corporation of Bermuda whose post office address is Mintflower Place, 4th Floor, 8 Par-La-Ville Road, Hamilton HM08 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/266,340, filed December 3, 2009 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/926,664, filed December 2, 2010) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

| 1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Michael SIGALOV | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | 01/03 / 2011 |
|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|
| ADDRESS 44/11 Moshe Sharet St., Beer-Sheva 84786 Isr | CITIZENSAIP Israel | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1. WITNESS NAME Cital Muginstein | witness signature ainat Muzinstan | DATE 01 - March-2001 |
| ADDRESS NAME Crivat Mugiustein ADDRESS 1 7 tabar street Fre | un Yehuda Israel. | citizenship Israeli |
| | | |
| 2. WITNESS NAME Nili Habshoosh | WITNESS SIGNATURE | DATE 01-March-2011 |
| 6 Tel-Hai St. He | czeliya Israel | CITIZENSHIP ISrae(i |
| | | |
| | | |
| FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Alexander BIL CHINSKY | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
| ADDRESS 26/40 Moshe Dayan, 56450 Monosson-Yahud I | CITIZENSHIP Israel | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1. WITNESS NAME | WITNESS SIGNATURE | DATE |
| ADDRESS | | CITIZENSHIP |
| | | |
| 2. WITNESS NAME | WITNESS SIGNATURE | DATE |
| ADDRESS | | CITIZENSHIP |
| | | |

SOLE/JO!NT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11254.0041-00

| FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Eran BEN-SHMUEL | ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
|---|-----------------------|-------------|
| ADDRESS 7 Alumim Street, 56541 Savyon, Israel | CITIZENSHIP Israel | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1. WITNESS NAME | WITNESS SIGNATURE | DATE |
| ADDRESS | CITIZENSHIP | |
| | | |
| 2. WITNESS NAME | WITNESS SIGNATURE | DATE |
| ADDRESS | | CITIZENSHIP |
| | | |

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031912 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 01/08/2014